Form No. P0301.02

;M c . Counter, Barreling,
Technologies 500 Series
Parts List

Issue/Rev. 0.2 (5/95) Bulletin P0301.02

The Most Trusted Name In Measurement



ltem Description Qty. Part Number

1 BaSE et a e e 1 500013-001
2 BUSHING......oieiiii e 4 002182-001
3 Pin, Groove, 1/8 X B/4" ... 1 060493-002
4 Shaft, Cam FOIIOWEN .........coerieiieeeieeeeeeeee e 1 013760-001
5 Shaft, THP LEVET ... 1 013758-001
6 Shaft, Worm Wheel HUb .............coiiiiiiiieeee, 1 013753-001
7 Block, AJUSTING ...cccoiiiiieiiiieieee e 1 533582-001
8 BIOCK, Tie RO ...t eeeee 1 071828-001
9 Bracket, WOrIM ... oo 1 071834-001
10 BUSHING ... 3 065165-001
11 BUHON, S0P et 1 071835-001
12 Cam, Safety, Models 501, 501-1, 501-2, and 501-3.............. 1 013780-001
13 Cam, Shutoff, Models 501, 501-1, 501-2, and 501-3 ............ 1 500017-001
14 Cam Trip:
Models 501, 501-1, 501-2, 501-3, and 501-5 .................... 1 013747-001
MOAEIS BOT-4 .. ..o 1 539134-001
15 Clamp, Adjusting BIOCK..........occuuiiiiiiiiieiee e, 1 013784-001
16 Counter, RESEL ....oveeieeieeeeee e 1 065127-001
17 (070 )7/ R 1 013711-001
18 0] 1[0 1= o 71 o 1N 1 500016-001
19 +  Gasket, MOUNING ..coooiiiiiiiii e 1 002536-001
20 Gear, Drive Shutoff Cam, Models 501, 501-1, 501-2 & 501-3 1 500008-001
21 Gear, Drive Totalizer ........uueeieeieeeeeeeeeee e 1 013764-001
22 Gear, Driven Spiral .........coooeieiccciiieeeeeee e 1 014003-001
23 Gear, Idler, Models 501, 501-1, 501-2 and 501-3.................. 1 072026-001
24 Gear, SPIral .. 1 013772-001
25 Gear, Totalizer Worm:
Models 501 and 501-1 ....cooveeiiiiieeeeee e 1 071837-001
1Y/ (oT0 [ IR0 I e N 1 536866-001
Models 501.2,501-4 and 501-5......cccovivvveeeiiieiieieeeeeeeee, 1 072027-001
26 Gear, Totalizer:
Models 501 and 501-1 .....ooveeiiiiieeeeee e 1 013766-001
R MOAEIS BOT-2.. .. 1 013766-002
R MOdEIS BOT-3 ... .o 1 013766-003
27 Hub, Worm Whee€l ..........ooviieeeeeeeeeeee e 1 500015-001
28 Hub, Worm Wheel Nut...........ouveeiiiieeeeeeeeee e 1 013746-001
29 KNOD, RESEL ... 1 500101-001
30 LeVer, COUNTEN ...t e e eee 1 013789-001
31 Lever, Trip:
Models 501, 501-1, 501-2, and 501-3........cceeveerrvvreeeeeeeee. 1 071827-001
Models 501-4 and 501-5.......coiiiiieeieeieeeeeeee e, 1 503332-001
32 Nut, Tie Rod, 5/64" - 24 JaM ........ccoevveeieeieeeeee e 1 006835-002
33 Nut, Wing, 1/4" - 28 ... e 1 642194-406
34 Pin, Cover HINQE ... 2 003558-001
35 Pin, Groove, 5/64 X 1/2" ... 1 065354-002
36 Pin, Groove, 5/64 X 3/4".......oe e 1 006320-002
37 Pin, Groove, 1/16 X 3/8".......ooeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 006027-002
38 Pin, ROIl, 5/64 X 1/2" ... e 2 065430-001
39 Plate, Name........ooiiiieeeee e 1 503793-001
40 Plate, Shutoff Limit, Models 501, 501-1, 501-2, and 501-3... 1 500014-001
41 Plunger, Models 501, 501-1, 501-2, and 501-3...........cc..c.... 1 013781-001
42 Ring, Retaining.........cccoooeie e # 065128-002
43 Ring, Retaining.........ccooooiiiiiee e 1 064123-001
44 Ring, Retaining........cccoooiiiiee e 2 009979-400
45 [ (oo RN = T 1 013763-001
46 R  Screw, Counter Mounting, #5-40 X 3/8"......c.ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieenn. 4 644636-401
47 SCIrEW, DIVE ... 2 009880-400

Page 2 « P0301.02 Issue/Rev. 0.2 (5/95)



Item Description Qty. Part Number
48 SCrew, 8/32 X 1/4" ... e 2 009942-400
49 Screw:
Models 501, 501-1, 501-2, and 501-3, #10-32 x 1/2" ........ 2 014170-400
Models 501-4 and 501-5, #10-32 x 5/8".......ccccceveieeernenn. 2 008338-400
50 Screw, #10-32 X 3/8" ..o 1 065133-002
51 SCrew, 3/8-16 X 1" ..o 2 006008-002
52 Shaft and Worm, Drive:
Models 501, 501-2 and 501-3......cccceviiiiiiieeeee e 1 071840-001
Models 501-1, 501-4, and 501-5........ccccoiiiiiiiereee e, 1 503336-001
53 ] g L A T 1< 1 500134-001
54 Shaft, Spring Retainer ... 1 071830-001
55 Spacer, Models 501-4 and 501-5........ccccciiiiiiiiieeee s 1 503323-001
56 Spacer, Models 501-4 and 501-5........ccccciiiiiiiiieeee s 1 539135-001
57 Spring, Plunger, Models 501, 501-1, 501-2, and 501-3......... 1 013782-001
58 SPIING, STOP.cci it 1 013776-001
59 SPIING, THP weeeeeiiieiee e 1 013778-001
60 Spring, Trip Lever Return...........coooiiiiiiieece e 1 013779-001
61 o] = 11 4= O 1 071823-001
62 L= 1] =Y SRR 2 065003-001
63 Washer, Models 501, 501-1, 501-2, and 501-3 .........c.cccce... 1 641985-401
64 Washer, SPacing .......ccoooiiiiiiiiii e 1 013777-001
65 @1 Wheel, Worm UNitS........coeiiiieeeeeieeeeeeeee e 1 See Note 1
66 R Plate, INStruction...........e oo 1 013792-001
+ Recommended stock.
# Use quantity required.
R Indicates change since last revision.
@1 Note 1: The base number of the worm gear is 537216-. The suffix number (which is equal to the number of
teeth on the gear) is dependent upon the shutoff setting desired per model as follows:
Model 501:  Use the shutoff setting number desired (between 24 and 77) as suffix to 537216.
Model 501-1: Multiply the shutoff setting number desired (between 20 and 38) by two and use as suffix to
537216.
Model 501-3: Divide the shutoff setting number desired (between 120 and 385, in increments of five) by five
and use as suffix to 537216.
Model 501-4: Multiply the shutoff setting number desired (even numbers between 12 and 38) by two and use
as suffix to 537216.
Model 501-5: Use the shutoff setting number desired (even numbers between 40 and 76) as the suffix to
537216.
R  Model 501-2: Divide the shutoff setting number desired (between 48 and 154) by two and use as suffix to

537216.

Issue/Rev. 0.2 (5/95)

P0301.02+Page 3



The specifications contained herein are subject to change without notice and any user of said specifications should verify from the manufacturer that the specifications are currently
in effect. Otherwise, the manufacturer assumes no responsibility for the use of specifications which may have been changed and are no longer in effect.

Headquarters:
1803 Gears Road, Houston, TX 77067 USA, Phone: 281/260-2190, Fax: 281/260-2191

Gas Measurement Products: Liquid Measurement Products:

Erie, PA USA Phone 814/898-5000 Erie, PA USA Phone 814/898-5000 Beijing, China Phone (86) 10/6500-2251
Thetford, England Phone (44) 1842-82-2900 Los Angeles, CA USA Phone 661/702-8660 Singapore Phone (65) 6861-3011
Kongsberg, Norway Phone (47) 32/286-700 Slough, England Phone (44) 1753-57-1515 Chennai, India Phone (91) 44/450-4400
Buenos Aires, Argentina Phone 54 (11) 4312-4736 Ellerbek, Germany Phone (49) 4101-3040

Integrated M ement Syst Barcelona, Spqin Phone (34) 93/201-0989

Corpus Christi, TX USA Phone 361/289-3400 Moscow, Russia Phone (7) 495/564-8705

Kongsberg, Norway Phone (47) 32/286-700 Melbourne, Australia Phone (61) 3/9807-2818

San Juan, Puerto Rico Phone 787/274-3760
United Arab Emirates, Dubai Phone 971 +4/331-3646

Visit our website at www.fmctechnologies.com

Printed in U.S.A. © 5/95 FMC Technologies Measurement Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. P0301.02 Issue/Rev. 0.2 (5/95)



